No.65-01-2014-LND/Part file/ 400 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Revenue Department, Collectorate, Moti Daman:396 220.

Dated:- 0 6 /05/2016.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 198 read with the provision to sub-section (4) of Section 6 of the Goa, Daman & Diu Land Revenue Code, 1968, the Administrator of UT of Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to confer all the powers and functions of the Collector under Section 40, 41, 61, 62, 103 & 188(1)(b) of the said Code to Dr.Apurva Sharma, Deputy Collector, Diu in Diu District with immediate effect in place of Shri Tanvir Ahmed.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

(Karanjit Vadodaria)

(Karanjit Vadodaria) Deputy Secretary (Revenue) Daman & Diu

To Dr.Apurva Sharma, Deputy Collector, Diu.

Copy to:-

- 1. The PPS to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. The Development Commissioner/Secretary (Rev), Secretariat, Daman
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 4. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 5. The Secretary(Pers.), Deputy Secretariat, Daman
- 6. The Collector, Daman/Diu
- 7. The Mamlatdar, Diu
- 8. The Enquiry Officer, City Survey, Diu
- 9. The Asstt. Accounts Officer, Diu
- 10. The DIO, NIC Secretariat, Daman to upload the same in the website
- 11. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi
 - 12. The Asstt. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the extra ordinary Official Gazette.